

FOI Ref
10616

Response sent
11 Mar 2022

(CCC) Council Housing Stock

Does your council use Fixed Term Tenancies for its council housing stock?

If yes, then:

How many of your homes are open-ended 'secure tenancies'?

And how many are Fixed Term Tenancies?

For how long are the FTTs granted?

Response

You can find information about the Council's approach to Fixed Term Tenancies in our Tenancy Policy, specifically points 3.7 to 3.15, accessible towards the bottom of this webpage - <https://www.cambridge.gov.uk/housing-services-policies>

. I have also attached the policy for your convenience.

6,457 of the Council's tenants have a Secure Tenancy, the Council's tenancy management system does not categorise the Fixed Term Tenancy tenure type, so we are unable to provide data for this.

The time period a Fixed Term Tenancy is granted for depends upon types of property and circumstances and is explained in the Tenancy Policy.

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk
